
REPAIR SHEET / REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

BRAND 

RYOBI

DESCRIPTION

18V SNOW BLOWERMODEL NO.

PBLSN01

MFG. NO.Z

106757001

TTI OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, INC. 999000544

P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622    1-800-525-2579    www.ryobitools.com 9-5-25 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.

https://manuals.plus/m/485d65a60f72297a6b8988af2406b36924ff78683ad9ab6f8fff357f747c2568


2

PBLSN01 FIGURE A — UPPER ASSEMBLY

20

20

1

2

3

6

7

10

10

22

26

22

25

23

33

19

21

21

9

40

24

27

41

9

12

31

32

8

28

23

11

41
29

10

30

5

5

30 18

10

18

17

16

16

15

13
145

4

35

35

4

34

37

4

36

35

39

38

38

38

38

4



3

PBLSN01

PARTS LIST  — FIGURE A

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 566049001 Rubber Foam Tube 1

2 695036002 Torsion Spring 1

3 695004020 Bail 1

*4 205652006 Bail Actuator Assembly 1

5 660466001 Screw (M4 x 18mm, T20 Torx Hd.) 9

6 543252001 Button Cover 1

7 760653001 Push Button Switch 1

8 699395001 Top Handle Tube 1

9 662104005 Screw (M8 x 42 mm) 2

10 678774012 Flange Lock Nut (M8) 6

11 638015001 Combination Wrench 1

12 292316002 Electrical Wire Assembly 1

13 656179001 Handle Unfold Limiter Bracket (Left) 1

14 544965001 Wire Clamp 1

15 656179002 Handle Unfold Limiter Bracket (Right) 1

16 660918003 Screw (M5 x 16 mm, T25 Torx Hd.) 2

17 317569005 Lower Support Tube and Axle Assembly 1

18 529330001 End Plug 2

19 662104002 Screw (M8 x 36 mm, Square Shoulder) 2

20 318565015 10 in. Wheel Assembly 2

21 553589001 Wheel Hub Cap 2

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

22 664004003 Screw (1/4 in.-15 x 1 in., T30 Torx Hd.) 4

23 662339001 Screw (M8 x 60 mm, Square Shoulder) 2

24 659901004 Mount Body Tube 1

25 659897001 Bracing Tube 1

26 554136001 18V Battery Cover 1

27 660024032 Screw (M4 x 14 mm, T20 Torx Hd.) 2

28 292529002 Motor Double Head Toothed Wire 1

29 677031001 Cover Hinge Pin 1

30 662974001 Flange Lock Nut (M8) 2

31 554715001 Wire Cable Holder 1

32 554810001 Wire Retainer 1

33 684303001 Star Washer 1

34 205713001 Tube Exit Covers 1

35 205413006 New Knuckle Assembly 2

36 205874004 18V Battery Foot Assembly 1

37 205721003 18V Battery Base w/Labels 1

38 205711001 Control Pods w/Label 1

39 205711007 Bail Switch w/Pins 1

40 699396004 Middle Handle Tube 1

41 660608001 Screw (M4) 4

* Part comes as a complete assembly. Individual components of an assembly will not be offered separately, unless listed in the Parts List.



4

PBLSN01 FIGURE B — LOWER ASSEMBLY

5

1
1

30

1

14
1

10
25

1

21

2
9 34

28

20

4
3

8

7

13

12

232

1

23
2

6

11

16

1

19

18

32

31

15

1

22

36

35

5

17

1

24

28

26

33

29

27



5

PBLSN01

PARTS LIST  — FIGURE B

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 660466001 Screw (M4 x 18mm, T20 Torx Hd.) 42

2 660927008 Screw (M5 x 12 mm, Hex Hd.) 12

3 539292001 Auger Bearing Cover Plate 1

4 658276001 Auger Bearing Retainer Plate (Non-Drive Side) 1

5 660208050 Screw (M4 x 20 mm) 5

6 638909005 Wave Washer (OD17.5 x ID13.3 x 1.5t) 1

7 563939002 Poly-V Belt (6PJ584) 1

8 636191001 Washer (OD20 x ID6.6 x 1.6t) 1

9 697873001 Belt Tensioner Spring 1

10 537737001 Auger Pulley 1

11 635486001 Washer (OD19 x ID15.1 x 0.5t) 4

12 658396001 Auger Bearing Retainer Plate (Drive Side) 1

13 543392001 Motor Mounting Bracket 1

14 661861004 Screw (M4.0 x 9.5 mm) 3

15 537730002 Chute Gear 1

16 658275002 Motor Mounting Plate 1

17 543255001 Chute Rotation Platform 1

18 543253001 Lower Body 1

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

19 673923001 C-Ring (STW-15) 1

20 543334001 Scraper Blade 1

21 659898004 Left Side Cover 1

22 543760003 Chute Rotation Handle 1

23 638892001 Washer (OD10 x ID5.2 x 1.8t) 9

24 292529006 Motor Double Head Toothed Wire (310 mm) 1

25 660697002 Screw (M6 x 20 mm, Torx Recessed Button Hd.) 1

26 205720002 Chute Assembly w/Label (Deflector Latch Not Included) 1

27 205550008 Headlight Assembly 1

28 205714004 Chute Detent Assembly w/Deflector Latch 1

29 205051032 Motor Assembly 1

30 205719002 Right Side Panel w/Label 1

31 205200007 Top Cover w/Labels 1

32 205200008 Rear Cover w/Labels 1

33 543391001 Controller Mounting Assembly 1

34 315038001 Tensioner Assembly 1

35 660608001 Screw (M4) 4

36 317598001 Auger Assembly 1

* Part comes as a complete assembly. Individual components of an assembly will not be offered separately, unless listed in the Parts List.



6

PBLSN01 FIGURE C — LABELS

1

2

6

3

8

9

4

7

5

PARTS LIST  — FIGURE G

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 941588400 Chute Icon Label 1

2 941263523 21” Width Label (Non-Hero) 1

3 941641001 CPSC Label 1

4 941263500 21” Width Label (Hero) 1

5 941263503 Batteries Required Label 1

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

6 941263502 Wet Conditions Warning Label 1

7 941263004 Starting Instructions Label 1

8 941263002 Icon / Danger Label 1

9 941263501 Data / Danger / Caution Label 1



7

PBLSN01

LED HEADLIGHT

START BUTTON

BAIL SWITCH

YELLOW

D-TECH

TERMINAL

BROWN

CIRCUIT BOARD

ASSEMBLY

YELLOW

GREEN

BLUE

YELLOW

GREEN

BLUE

FWD BOARD

BLUE

BLUE

RED

RED

BLACK BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

BLACK

MOTOR

CONTACT PLATE

WIRING DIAGRAM


